To: Yad Vashem – The Holocaust Martyrs' and Heroes' Remembrance Authority Attn: The Visual Center- Liat Benhabib, Director POB 3477, Mount Herzl, Jerusalem, 91034 Israel

## LICENSE AND CONSENT AGREEMENT – DEPOSITING A VIEWING COPY

We the undersigned\_\_\_\_\_\_, (hereinafter: "**the Rights**' **Owner**") are the owners of all copyright and other intellectual property rights for \_\_\_\_\_\_(Hereinafter "**The Material**"). We hereby agree that Yad Vashem may include the Material in the film collection of the "Yad Vashem Visual Center" in Jerusalem (hereinafter: the "**Center**"), in accordance with the following:

- 1. We shall provide Yad Vashem with DVD multi-zone / MP4 / Blu-ray / ProRes / Other\_\_\_\_versions of the Material including translation into as many languages as possible. Yad Vashem shall reimburse the Rights' Owner for any reasonable duplication and delivery costs.
- 2. Yad Vashem is entitled to screen the Material and/or parts thereof to visitors of the Center on the Center's premises, either in the framework of individual computer stations or public screenings from time to time at its own discretion. Yad Vashem is also entitled to include information about the Material in the Centre's database and online film database.
- 3. Yad Vashem is entitled to create one copy of the Material as a backup or archival copy and is entitled to make local digital copies of the Material as are necessary to ensure efficient use in the Center by appropriate browser or other software.
- 4. We hereby warrant that we are the owners of all the copyright and all other relevant rights and licenses to the Material and any part thereof, and that we are authorized to grant Yad Vashem the consents and permissions granted herein. We further warrant that we have obtained any and all necessary permissions from third parties, insofar as required to grant Yad Vashem usage of the Material, and that the use of the Material by Yad Vashem in accordance with the terms of this License and Consent Agreement shall not infringe any copyright, broadcasting right, distribution right, public performance right or other rights of any third party.
- 5. The consents and permissions granted herein above are royalty-free and Yad Vashem shall not be required to pay any license fee, royalties or any other payments in connection thereto. This Letter of Consent is unlimited in time, but can be terminated by providing Yad Vashem a prior written notice of 90 days. Sincerely Yours,

	Address:	
Right Owner's Name and Signature		
Name of Authorized Signatory (ies)	Telephone No. : Fax No: Email :	
Date: Title:		